

4401 Ford Avenue, Suite 1300

Alexandria, VA 22302

703.600.7600

703.379.2200 fax

naccas@naccas.org

www.naccas.org

Notice of Commission Action: Relinquishment of Accreditation

Pursuant to Section 8.13 of NACCAS' Rules of Practice and Procedure, an accredited institution (1) shall be deemed to have relinquished its accreditation if it fails to respond to a "show cause" order relating to certain institutional changes, or if the response to such a "show cause: order does not warrant another action and (2) may voluntarily relinquish its accreditation at any time by written notice to NACCAS.

<u>Case Management Team</u> – San Francisco

August 1, 2016

Relinquishment of Accreditation

International School of Beauty Inc. 81-695 Highway 111 Suite 1 Indio, CA 92201 **Ref.** #**B14331-01**

Effective Date: August 1, 2016

Note:

Reason for Relinquishment

• Voluntary Relinquishment of Accreditation – (Rules Section 8.13 (a))

To The Following:

United States Department of Education

- Ms. Kathleen Hochhalter- Special Assistant-- Administrative Actions & Appeals Division
- Ms. Susan Crim- Director-- Administrative Actions & Appeals Division
- Department of Education Accreditation Division- USDOE-- Washington, DC
- Ms. Cathy Sheffield- Accreditation & State Liaison Office-- USDOE--- Washington, DC
- Ms. Rachael Shultz- Accreditation and State Liaison Office-- USDOE --- Washington, DC

- Ms. Lauren Pope- Administrative Actions and Appeals Services Group-- Washington, DC
- Ms. Martina Fernandez-Rosario- Acting Area Case Director-- School Participation---
- San Francisco/Seattle

Accreditors

- Mr. Bill Larkin- Executive Director-- ACCET
- Mr. Michale McComis, Ed.D.- Executive Director-- ACCSC
- Mr. Albert Gray, Ph.D.- Executive Director-- ACICS
- Dr. Gary Puckett- Executive Director-- COE

State Authorities

- Ms. Kristy Underwood- CA Board of Barbering & Cosmetology-- Sacramento, CA
- Ms. Christine Jones- CA Board of Barbering & Cosmetology-- Sacramento, CA
- Ms. Leeza Rifredi Licensing Manager BPPE--CA
- Ms. Joanne Wenzel Bureau Chief BPPE—CA
- Ms. Yvette Johnson Enforcement Chief BPPE CA

Other

- Ms. Tammy Burkhart- Educause
- Accredited Schools List Help Desk-- Westat



4401 Ford Avenue, Suite 1300

Alexandria, VA 22302

703.600.7600

703.379.2200 fax

naccas@naccas.org

www.naccas.org

Effective Date: August 1, 2016

Notice of Commission Action: Relinquishment of Accreditation

Pursuant to Section 8.13 of NACCAS' Rules of Practice and Procedure, an accredited institution (1) shall be deemed to have relinquished its accreditation if it fails to respond to a "show cause" order relating to certain institutional changes, or if the response to such a "show cause" order does not warrant another action and (2) may voluntarily relinquish its accreditation at any time by written notice to NACCAS.

Case Management Team – Atlanta

August 1, 2016

Relinquishment of Accreditation

Knoxville Institute of Hair Design 1221 North Central Street Knoxville, TN 37917 **Ref. #052069-00**

Note:

Reason for Relinquishment

• Voluntary Relinquishment of Accreditation – (Rules Section 8.13 (a))

To The Following:

United States Department of Education

- Ms. Kathleen Hochhalter- Special Assistant-- Administrative Actions & Appeals Division
- Ms. Susan Crim- Director-- Administrative Actions & Appeals Division
- Department of Education Accreditation Division- USDOE-- Washington, DC
- Ms. Cathy Sheffield- Accreditation & State Liaison Office-- USDOE--- Washington, DC
- Ms. Rachael Shultz- Accreditation and State Liaison Office-- USDOE --- Washington, DC

- Ms. Lauren Pope- Administrative Actions and Appeals Services Group-- Washington, DC
- Mr. Christopher Miller- Team Leader-- School Participation Team--- Atlanta
- Ms. Vanessa Dillard Compliance Manager School Participation Team --- Atlanta

Accreditors

- Mr. Bill Larkin- Executive Director-- ACCET
- Mr. Michale McComis, Ed.D.- Executive Director-- ACCSC
- Mr. Albert Gray, Ph.D.- Executive Director-- ACICS
- Dr. Gary Puckett- Executive Director-- COE

State Authorities

Ms. Roxana Gumucio- TN Board of Cosmetology-- Nashville, TN

Other

- Ms. Tammy Burkhart- Educause
- Accredited Schools List Help Desk-- Westat